## **TRANSITIONAL COUNCIL REGULATION NUMBER 8**

Pursuant to the authority vested in this Council by the Constitution of the Student Body,

*Bearing in mind* that upon the inauguration of the 106<sup>th</sup> Senate of the Undergraduate Student Body all powers delegated to the Council shall return to the Officers and Bodies which are established by the Constitution,

The following is hereby promulgated:

## Section 1 Dissolution of the Transitional Council

- 1. Following the inauguration of the 106<sup>th</sup> Senate, the Transitional Council shall be permanently dissolved.
- 2. At no point in the future may it transact business or be called to order.
- 3. This Regulation shall never be repealed or superseded by any future law.
- 4. For sole purposes of this Regulation, "inauguration of the 106<sup>th</sup> Senate" shall be defined as when at least half of the Senators-elect of the 106<sup>th</sup> Senate have been legally administered the Oath of Office.

## Section 2 Transition of Government

- 1. The terms of the incumbent officers of the Undergraduate Student Body and of the 105th Undergraduate Senate shall end at 12:00:00 AM on April 2.
- 2. The designate officers of the Undergraduate Student Body shall assume their powers at 12:00:00 AM on April 2 and shall assume their offices upon taking the oath of office.
- 3. The 106th Undergraduate Senate shall assume its powers upon the calling to order of the first meeting of the 106th Senate and senators shall assume their offices upon taking the oath of office.

Made law by the Transitional Council this 31st day of March, 2024 /s/Nathaniel Shue Council Chair